FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE **CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT**

Construction Act						
LONDON, ONTARIO						
(County / District or Regional Municipality in which the premises are situated)						
	121 ASHLEY CRECENT LONDON, ONTARIO					
(street address and city, town, etc. for the location of the premises)						
This is to certify that the	he contract for the	ne following improveme	ent:		LONDON, ONTARIO	
Project Name:	ASHLEY OAK	SHLEY OAKS P.S. POOL RENOVATION			LONDON, ON THE	
Project Number:	2224					
(short description of the improvement)						
(,					
to the above premises was substantially performed on:					2024 02 13	
					(date substantially performed)	
					ノ 、'	
Date certificate signed:		2024-02-27			(payment certifier where there is one)	
					(paymont out and more than a const	
					(owner, where there is no payment certifier)	
				•	(contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of Owner:		Thames Valley District School Board		rd		
Address for Service:		121 ASHLEY CRECE	=NT	I ONI	NDON, ONTARIO	
Name of Contractor:		Elgin Contracting and Restoration Ltd.		_td.		
Address for Service:		10 Barrie Blvd.		St. Thomas, ON		
Name of Payment Certifier:		MAURICIO BERNAL				
Address:		1065 Valetta Street, Suite A, London, ON N6H 2Z9				
(Use A or B whichever is a	appropriate)					
A.	Identification of	ication of premises for preservation of liens:				
121 ASHLEY CRECENT LONDON, ONTARIO						
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)						

(where liens do not attach to premises)

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

B.